0008 09/17/98 N/A  6. ISSUED BY CODE DTS-852 USDOT/RSPA/Volpe National Transportation Systems Center 55 Broadway, Kendall Square Cambridge, MA 02142  8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) W.T. Chen & Company, Inc. Bay Colony Corporate Center 1000 Winter Street, Suite 2150			MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE			OF	PAGES
6. ISSLEID BY  CUSDOT/RSPA/Volpe National Transportation Systems Center 55 Broadway, Kendall Square Cambridge, MA 02142  8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Storet, county, State and 70°F Code)  W.T. Chen & Company, Inc. Bay Colony Corporate Center 1000 Winter Street, Suite 2150 Waltham, MA 02154  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and due specified for receipt of Offers  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and due specified for receipt of Offers  13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and due specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing heaves 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledge receipt of this mendment prior to the opening hour and the opening in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing heaves 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledge receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted. or (c) By segon religion with includes a reference to de solicitation and amendment numbers or submitted. The opening hour and daily specified in the solicitation of as amended submitted. The prior of the opening hour and daily specified on the tent, provided each telegram or better makes reference to the solicitation and amendment, and prior to the opening hour and though specified.  (A) A. THIS CHANCE ORDER IS SENDED FURSANT TO. Opening ambienty.) THE CHANCES SET FORTH IN TITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN THE 10.  (A) A. THIS CHANCE ORDER IS SENDED FURSANT TO. Opening ambienty.) THE CHANCES SET FORTH IN TITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN THE 10.  (B) CHANCES SET FORTH IN TITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN THE MADE IN THE CO	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	TION/MODIFICATION							1
USDOT/RSPA/Volpe National Transportation Systems Center 55 Broadway, Kendall Square Cambridge, MA 02142  8. NAME AND DATESCOFCING Stores, county, State and 2TP. Code)  W.T. Chen & Company, Inc. Bay Colony Corporate Center 1000 Winter Street, Suite 2150  Waltham, MA 02154  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in len 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offices The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in len 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offices The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in len 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offices The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in len 14. The hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, so one of the following methods:  In a standard property of the summaring one (1) top of the amendment to Disp sknowledging receipt of Offices The above numbered solicitation and amendment numbers. In ALLERS OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DISP TOP THE RECEIVED TO OFTERS REFOR TO THE HOLD AND DATA SEFECTIED MAY RESULT IN REPIECTION OF YOUR OFFICE TO THE HOLD AND DATA SEFECTIED MAY RESULT IN REPIECTION OF YOUR OFFICE TO THE HOLD AND DATA SEFECTIED MAY RESULT IN REPIECTION OF YOUR OFFICE TO THE HOLD AND DATA SEFECTIED MAY RESULT IN REPIECTION OF YOUR OFFICE AND AND DATA SEFECTIED MAY RESULT IN REPIECTION OF YOUR OFFICE AND AND DATA SEFECTIED MAY RESULT IN REPIECTION OF YOUR OFFICE AND AND DATA SEFECTION OF THE ACT OF YOUR OFFICE AND AND APPENDED AND THE ACT OF YOUR OFFICE AND AND APPENDED AND THE ACT OF THE ACT	2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE	Q. NO.		5. PROJEC	. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)		
USDOT/RSPA/Volpe National Transportation Systems Center 55 Broadway, Kendall Square Cambridge, MA 02142  8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Struce, county, State and 21P; Code)  W.T. Chen & Company, Inc. Bay Colony Corporate Center 1000 Winter Street, Suite 2150  Waltham, MA 02154  DTRS57-97-C-00107  100. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  101. A MODRICATION OF CONTRACTOR 1029-97-7  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The bour and date specified for receipt of Offers  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The bour and date specified in the solicitation on or a amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items & and 15, and entruning one (1) copy of the amendment, (b) By a cknowledging receipt of this amendments. (a) By completing Items & and 15, and entruning one (1) copy of the amendment, (b) By a cknowledging receipt of this amendments. (b) By completing Items & and 15, and entruning one (1) copy of the amendment, (b) By a cknowledging receipt of this amendments. (c) By completing Items & and 15, and entruning one (1) copy of the amendment, (b) By a cknowledging receipt of this amendment copy of the office submitted. or (c) By ago or elegamn which enables a reference to the solicitation and amendment amendment. (c) By a completing Items & and 15, and entruning one (1) copy of the amendment of this amendment of this amendment of the present of the present of the solicitation and this amendment of the present of the present of the present of the solicitation and this amendment of the present of the present of the present of the solicitation and this amendment of the present of the present of the present of the solicitation and this amendment of the present of the present of the present of the present of the solicitation and this amendment of the present of the present of the solicitation and this amendment of the present of the p	0008	09/17/98							
S ROAD AND CONTRACTOR (No. Street, count). State and ZIP, Code?  NAT. Chen & Company, Inc. Bay Colony Corporate Center 1000 Whiter Street, Suite 2150  Waltham, MA 02154  TOUGE  II. THIS TIEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATION N  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The bour and dute specified for receipt of Offers  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The bour and dute specified for receipt of Offers  The above numbered solicitation is amended and and an additionate to the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods.  The above numbered solicitation is amended and an additionate to the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods.  The above numbered solicitation is an amended and the specified the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods.  The above numbered solicitation is an amended and the specified the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods.  The above numbered solicitation is an amended and the specified the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods.  The above numbered solicitation is an amended and the specified the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods.  The above numbered solicitation is an amended and the specified the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods.  The above numbered solicitation is an amended and the specified the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods.  The amended by the object of the solicitation of the following methods.  The Third Last Carlos of the solicitation and the specified of receipt of Offers in the solicitation and the solicit	6. ISSUED BY	ODE DTS-852	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other t	DMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)					
R NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code)  W.T. Chen & Company, Inc. Bay Colony Corporate Center 1000 Winter Street, Suite 2150 Waltham, MA 02154  DIA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO  PERSTS-97-C-00107 108. DATED (SEETIEM II) 109. MODERCATION OF CONTRACTOR DTRSS57-97-C-00107 108. DATED (SEETIEM II) 109. MODERCATION OF CONTRACTOR DTRSS57-97-C-00107 108. DATED (SEETIEM II) 109. DATED (SEETIEM II) 100. DATED (SEETIEM II) 100. DATED (SEETIEM II) 100. DATED (SEETIEM II) 100. DATED (SEETIEM III)	•	portation Systems Center							
R NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. 50rest. commy, Suite and 27P: Code)  W.T. Chen & Company, Inc. Bay Colony Corporate Center 1000 Winter Street, Suite 2150 Waltham, MA 02154  DTRSS7-97-C-00107 100. MORIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR DTRSS7-97-C-00107 100. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 100. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR DTRSS7-97-C-00107 100. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 10/29/97  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in liem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in liem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in liem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in liem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers The above numbered solicitation and amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hopering for or forther prior of the preprint of the offers in the solicitation and amendment numbers. FALLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DBS OFFERT HEEE/THO FOFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER by visure of this amendment numbers. FALLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DBS OFFERT HEED ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DBS OFFERT HEEE/THO NOTA AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)  C8352A XB830 252B Obligate: \$100,000  13. THIS TIPM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERNO, INTIM 100.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REPLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as									
W.T. Chen & Company, Inc. Bay Colony Corporate Center 1000 Winter Street, Suite 2150 Waltham, MA 02154    Ma. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR   DTRS57-97-C-00107   DB DATED (SEE ITEM 11)   10/29/97   Inc. American Street (Suite 2150)   Ma. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR   DTRS57-97-C-00107   DB DATED (SEE ITEM 13)   10/29/97   Inc. DATED (SEE ITEM 14)   Inc. DATED (SEE ITEM 15)   Inc. DATED (SEE ITEM 15)   Inc. DATED (SEE ITEM 16)   Inc. DATED (SEE ITEM 17)   Inc. DATED (SEE ITEM 16)   Inc. DATED (SEE ITEM 17)	Cambridge, MA 02142								
Bay Colony Corporate Center 1000 Winter Street, Suite 2150 Waltham, MA 02154    The Above numbered solicitation is amenda as of torth in lem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   The above numbered solicitation is amenda as set forth in lem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   The above numbered solicitation is amenda as set forth in lem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   The above numbered solicitation is amenda as set forth in lem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   The above numbered solicitation is amendated as set forth in lem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   The above numbered solicitation is amendated as set forth in lem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   The above numbered solicitation is amendated as set forth in lem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   The above numbered solicitation is amendated in the specified of the set of the samendated in the specified of the samendated in the samendated i	8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, or		<b>(\( \sigma \)</b>	( 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
Waltham, MA 02154    Total Company Co	W.T. Chen & Company, Inc								
Waltham, MA 02154    TIRE ADDREST-97-C-00107	Bay Colony Corporate Cente			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
CODE    FACILITY CODE   FACILITY CODE   10/29/97   108. DATEO (SEE TERM 13)   10/29/97   109. DATEO (SEE TERM 14)   109. DA									
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not ext Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By set or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DES FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PROIRO TO THE HOUR AND DATA AS PECLIFICA MAY RESULT IN PREDICTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment ye change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment ye change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment ye change in offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and prior to the opening bour and data specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPEIATION DATA (If required)  C8352A XB830 252B  13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  (v) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  18. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in puying effice, appropriation date, etc.) SET FITTIN 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FLAK 13.10(s).  19. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)  Incremental Funding I AW FAR 52.232-222, Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor A is not a few sole	Waltham, MA 02154			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO				ER NO.	
Independent			J DTI		S57-97-C-00107				
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not ext Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  (a) By completing flems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the form of the offer submitted; or (c) By seg or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. PAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DIS PORT THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECHETION TO REPEAT OF the virtue of this amendment by change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and prior to the opening hour and data specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)  C 8352A XB830 252B  Obligate: \$100,000  13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  (b) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FITTED 14 (PURSUANT TO THE ALTHORITY OF FAR 43.105th)  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)  Incremental Funding IAW FAR \$2.232-22. Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is increased from \$5,000,000 by \$100,000 to \$5,100,000.  Except at provided brevin, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. N				'	10B. DATED (	(SEE ITEM 13)			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended, is not ext Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By set or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DES ORT THE RECIEPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE PLOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT. IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment ty change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and prior to the opening hour and data specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) C8352A XB830 252B  Obligate: \$100,000  13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  (b) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REPLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FITTED ALP PLANTALIN TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1050.  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority) Incremental Funding IAW FAR 52.232-222, Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not, is required to sign this document and returncopies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The amount allocated to this contract is increas	E FACILITY CODE 10/29/						/97		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By segon telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DES FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment yet change an offer aready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and prior to the opening hour and data specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)  C8352A XB830 252B  Obligate: \$100,000  13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  (v) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FIEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED BYTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER Specify type of modifications and authority)  Incremental Funding IAW FAR 52,232-22, Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  M is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The amount allocated to this contract is increased from \$5,000,000 by \$100,00	11. THIS	ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SO	LICITA	•				
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the ofference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. Fall LIRLE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEGOMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DIS FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment valenage and reference due to engage may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and prior to the opening hour and data specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA If required)  CR352A XB830 252B  Obligate: \$100,000  13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  (v) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority). THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET PITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)  Incremental Funding IAW FAR 52,232-222. Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  Sis not, is required to sign this document and returncopies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The amount allocated to this contract is increased from \$5,000,000 by \$100,000 to \$5,100,000.						ended,	is no	t exter	nded.
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By sep or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DES FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESIDENT TO NOT VOUR OFFERS. If by vintue of this amendment yet change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and prior to the opening hour and data specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)  C8352A XB830 252B  Obligate: \$100,000  13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  (✓) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET PI ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR \$3.103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)  Incremental Funding IAW FAR \$52,232-22. Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Si not, Si		•	•	of the foll	lowing methods	:			
or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FALLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DES FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE BOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTERS. If by virue of this amendment yethange an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and prior to the opening hour and data specified.  C8352A XB830 252B  Obligate: \$100,000  13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  (✓) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET PITTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.108(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)  Incremental Funding IAW FAR 52.232-22. Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  Is not,  is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, includings solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The amount allocated to this contract is increased from \$5,000,000 by \$100,000 to \$5,100,000.			-				ed: or (c) R	v sena	irate lette
Description to the opening hour and data specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)  C8352A XB830 252B  13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  (✓) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET PITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)  Incremental Funding IAW FAR 52,232-22. Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not,  is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The amount allocated to this contract is increased from \$5,000,000 by \$100,000 to \$5,100,000.  Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  Carol A. Fertrante Contracting Officer	or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE H	on and amendment numbers. FAILU OUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MA	RE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE Y RESULT IN REJECTION OF	MENT TO YOUR O	BE RECEIVE FFER. If by vi	ED AT TH rtue of this	E PLACE	DESIO	GNATED  desire to
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)  C8352A XB830 252B  Obligate: \$100,000  13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,		e made by telegram or letter, provide	d each telegram or letter makes re	ference to	the solicitation	and this a	mendment,	and is	s received
C8352A XB830 252B  Obligate: \$100,000  13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  (c) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT.ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority.  Incremental Funding IAW FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The amount allocated to this contract is increased from \$5,000,000 by \$100,000 to \$5,100,000.  Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante Contracting Officer	<u> </u>	red)							
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  (✓) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET PITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority) Incremental Funding IAW FAR 52.232-22. Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The amount allocated to this contract is increased from \$5,000,000 by \$100,000 to \$5,100,000.  Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante Contracting Officer			Obligata: \$100,000						
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  (d) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET PITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)  Incremental Funding IAW FAR 52.232-22. Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is inot, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The amount allocated to this contract is increased from \$5,000,000 by \$100,000 to \$5,100,000.  Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante Contracting Officer				DD A CITI	G/ODDEDG				
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)  Incremental Funding IAW FAR 52.232-22. Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is in required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The amount allocated to this contract is increased from \$5,000,000 by \$100,000 to \$5,100,000.  Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante  Contracting Officer						,			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)  Incremental Funding IAW FAR 52.232-22. Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The amount allocated to this contract is increased from \$5,000,000 by \$100,000 to \$5,100,000.  Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante  Contracting Officer						DDED NO. I	DI ITTEN A 10 A		
TITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)  Incremental Funding IAW FAR 52.232-22. Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUAN	1 10: (specify authority) THE CHANG	ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MA	DE IN THE	E CONTRACT OF	KDEK NO. I	IN ITEM TOA	١.	
TITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)  Incremental Funding IAW FAR 52.232-22. Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor									
D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)  Incremental Funding IAW FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is increased to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The amount allocated to this contract is increased from \$5,000,000 by \$100,000 to \$5,100,000.  Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante Contracting Officer			MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as	changes in	paying office, ap	propriation	date, etc.) S	ET FOI	RTH IN
Incremental Funding IAW FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTI	ERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORIT	Y OF:						
Incremental Funding IAW FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor									
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The amount allocated to this contract is increased from \$5,000,000 by \$100,000 to \$5,100,000.  Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante Contracting Officer	/ I		CE 1						
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The amount allocated to this contract is increased from \$5,000,000 by \$100,000 to \$5,100,000.  Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante Contracting Officer									
The amount allocated to this contract is increased from \$5,000,000 by \$100,000 to \$5,100,000.  Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante  Contracting Officer	E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is	not, ☐ is required to sig	gn this document and retur	n co	pies to the	issuing (	office.		
Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante  Contracting Officer	14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (O	rganized by UCF section headings, includ	ling solicitation/contract subject matte	r where fea	sible.)				
Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante  Contracting Officer									
Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante  Contracting Officer	The amount allocated to this contra	ct is increased from \$5.00	00 000 by \$100 000 to \$	5 100	000				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante  Contracting Officer	The amount anocated to this contra	ct is increased from \$5,00	0,000 by \$100,000 to 4	55,100,	000.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante  Contracting Officer									
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante  Contracting Officer									
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante  Contracting Officer									
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Carol A. Ferrante  Contracting Officer									
Carol A. Ferrante Contracting Officer		ment referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as here				(Tuna au	muinet)		
Contracting Officer	13A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				ING OFFICER	(1 ype or	prini)		
Total Division of the Control of the	15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED					16C. DA	TE SIG	GNED
							ĺ		
09/17/9							09/1	7/98	,
(Signature of person authorized to sign)  BY (Signature of Contracting Officer)	(Signature of parson authorized to sign)			ontractic	a Officarl				
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)  NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10.		**		omracun	,	D EODA	20 (DEM	10.0	22)